

\*

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8876/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2011 in STRV No.29/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DORCAS MARKET MAKERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9364 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9373 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9374 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9376 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9410 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

[ALONG WITH THE FILE OF SLP(C) NO.12579/2010]

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)CC 8876/12 & Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)CC 9374/12 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C)CC 9364/12 & Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)CC 9373/12 Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

SLP(C)CC 9376/12 & Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

SLP(C)CC 9410/12 Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..2/

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as in the prayers for interim relief.

In the meantime, the Tribunal may proceed with the case, uninfluenced by any observation in the impugned judgment.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |