

i>¿

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 26003, 26004, 26005, 26006, 26007 AND
26008 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dorcas Market Makers Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
-Versus-
State of KeralaRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following ORDER:
"Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as in the prayers for interim relief.

In the meantime, the Tribunal may proceed with the case, uninfluenced by any observation in the impugned judgment."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent common in all the SLPs on 19th September, 2012. Mr. Jogy Sacria, Advocate has on 9th October, 2012 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Service of notice is complete.

Thereafter, the office-report regarding service position was listed before the Court of Registrar from time to time and lastly on 25th February 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"The sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 6th March 2012 filed counter affidavit only in SLP (C) No.26003 of 2012 and the copy of the same has been included in the paper-books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Alex Joseph, Advocate
B-23A, Sagar Apartment,
6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi
2. Mr.Kamalendra Mishra, Advocate,
B-23A, Sagar Apartments, 6, TilakMarg,
3. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chodhury, Advocate,
B-6, Sagar Apartments, Tilak Mag, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate,
3, Birbal Road, Jangpoura Extn. New Delhi-110014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR