

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26003/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in STRV No. 29/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Ernakulam)23/12/2011
Kerala At

DORCAS MARKET MAKERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26004/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26005/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26006/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26007/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26008/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s)
Signature Not VerifiedMr. S.Ganesh, Sr Adv.
Dr. Joseph P.Varghese, Adv.Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.02.23
11:06:25 IST
Reason:Mr. Sarabjot Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

MS. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the order under challenge is only a remand order,
we see no reason to interfere with the same. The special leave
petitions are accordingly dismissed. We, however, reserve liberty
to the petitioner to agitate the question of levy of interest under
Section 23 (3A) of the Kerala General Sales-Tax Act in a fresh
round of litigation before this Court, if the occasion so arises.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master